CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INTITUTE

P.0.Box 3,
Sengerema, Mwanza,

Tel: +255 028-2590008
Email: sengeremahti18 @gmail.com
Web site: www.shtiac.tz

STUDENTNAME.........c..ooiiiii ADRESS ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinncn

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024/2025
ACADEMIC YEAR.
ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN CLINICAL MEDICINE

DESCRIPTION FIRST YEAR NTA LEVEL 4
15T SEMESTER 2ND SEMESTER

1%t installment | 2" installment | 3 Installment | 4™ installment

(October) (December) (April) (June)
Tuition fee 4875,00/= 487,500/= 487,500/= 487,500/=
Meal 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/=
Hostel accommodation 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/=
TOTAL 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
Other charges in Tshs
Health insurance fee 51,000/=
NACTVET Quality assurance fee | 15,000/=
Graduation fee 20,000/=
National qualifying exam fee 150,000/=
Student identity card 10,000/=
Students’ union fee 25,000/=
Registration fee 50,000/=
School uniform fee 140,000/=
Subtotal for other charges 461,000/=
TOTAL Per Installment 1,311,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
TOTAL PER SEMESTER 2,161,000/= 1,700,000/=

USD 1,035.46 USD 684.35

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 3,861,000/=

USD 1,719.81

Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay 51,000/= instead during
reporting come with your insurance card and submit to Admission officers for verification. In
order to pay Health insurance fee, the student must have National Identification Number (NIDA)
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If the student haven’t NIDA number don’t pay the insurance fee, the parent/guardian will
guarantee the treatment cost for whole time of studies.

Other requirements

The students must bring One Box of clean glove and One Ream Paper only ORIGINAL
DOUBLE A [To be submitted to the Accountant Office]

Clinical equipment’s

Students must bring with them the following clinical equipment’s for their personal use which
will be inspected upon their registration. (You can get at the college with reasonable price)
Clinical mercury thermometer

BP machine

Stethoscope

Clinical touch

Patella hammer

Tourniquet

YVVVVYVY

Money for Tuition Fee, Meals, Hostel and Accommodation should be made through the bank
accounts below in one installment or two installments per year and the original pay in slip with
student name to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render
to non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: NMB Account Name: SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE

Account Number: 31603500011

Bank: CRDB Account Name: DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660000

All other charges including money for Health Insurance Fee, Quality Assurance Fee,

Graduation Fee, National Qualifying Examination Fee, Student Identity Card, Student Union Fee
(SHTISO Fee), Registration Fee, and School Uniforms should only be made through the bank
account below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day.
Failure to do so will render to non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: CRDB Account Name: DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660001

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to
students by hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in
order to avoid unnecessary inconveniences.

|

PRRGERALD P. YUBAHA
PRINCIPAL
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CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INTITUTE

P.0.Box 3,

Sengerema, Mwanza,

Tel: +255 028-2590008
Email: sengeremahti18 @gmail.com
Web site: www.shtiac.tz

STUDENT NAME. ...,

ACADEMIC YEAR.

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES

ADRESS ..ottt
REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024/2025

DESCRIPTION FIRST YEAR NTA LEVEL 4
15T SEMESTER 2NP SEMESTER

1%t installment | 2" installment | 3 Installment | 4" installment

(October) (December) (April) (June)
Tuition fee 4875,00/= 487,500/= 487,500/= 487,500/=
Meal 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/=
Hostel accommodation 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/=
TOTAL 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
Other charges in Tshs
Health insurance fee 51,000/=
NACTVET Quality assurance fee | 15,000/=
Graduation fee 20,000/=
National qualifying exam fee 150,000/=
Student identity card 10,000/=
Students’ union fee 25,000/=
Registration fee 50,000/=
School uniform fee 140,000/=
Subtotal for other charges 461,000/=
TOTAL Per Installment 1,311,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
TOTAL PER SEMESTER 2,161,000/= 1,700,000/=

USD 1,035.46 USD 684.35

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 3,861,000/=

USD 1,719.81

Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay 51,000/= instead during
reporting come with your insurance card and submit to Admission officers for verification. In
order to pay Health insurance fee, the student must have National Identification Number (NIDA)
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If the student haven’t NIDA number don’t pay the insurance fee, the parent/guardian will
guarantee the treatment cost for whole time of studies.

The students must bring One Box of clean glove and One Ream Paper only ORIGINAL
DOUBLE A [To be submitted to the Accountant Office]

Money for Tuition Fee, Meals, Hostel and Accommodation should be made through the bank
accounts below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting
day. Failure to do so will render to non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: NMB

Account Name: SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE
Account Number: 31603500011

Bank: CRDB

Account Name: DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660000

All other charges including money for Health Insurance Fee, Quality Assurance Fee,

Graduation Fee, National Qualifying Examination Fee, Student Identity Card, Student Union Fee
(SHTISO Fee), Registration Fee, and School Uniforms should only be made through the bank
account below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day.
Failure to do so will render to non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: CRDB

Account Name: DIOCESE OF - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660001

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to
students by hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in
order to avoid unnecessary inconveniences.

(N AL

DR GERALD P. YUBAHA
PRINGIPAL

PRINCIPAL
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CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INTITUTE

P.0.Box 3,

Sengerema, Mwanza,

Tel: +255 028-2590008
Email: sengeremahti18@gmail.com
Web site: www.shti.ac.tz

STUDENT NAME ..............

ADRESS

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024/2025

ACADEMIC YEAR.

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN NURSING AND MIDWIFERY

DESCRIPTION FIRST YEAR NTA LEVEL 4
15T SEMESTER 2NP SEMESTER

1%t installment | 2" installment | 3 Installment | 4" installment

(October) (December) (April) (June)
Tuition fee 4875,00/= 487,500/= 487,500/= 487,500/=
Meal 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/=
Hostel accommodation 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/=
TOTAL 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
Other charges in Tshs
Health insurance fee 51,000/=
NACTVET Quality assurance fee | 15,000/=
Graduation fee 20,000/=
National qualifying exam fee 150,000/=
Student identity card 10,000/=
Students’ union fee 25,000/=
Registration fee 50,000/=
School uniform fee 140,000/=
Subtotal for other charges 461,000/=
TOTAL Per Installment 1,311,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
TOTAL PER SEMESTER 2,161,000/= 1,700,000/=

USD 1,035.46 USD 684.35

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 3,861,000/=

USD 1,719.81
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Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay 51,000/= instead during
reporting come with your insurance card and submit to Admission officers for verification. In
order to pay Health insurance fee, the student must have National Identification Number (NIDA)
If the student haven’t NIDA number don’t pay the insurance fee, the parent/guardian will
guarantee the treatment cost for whole time of studies.

Other requirements

The students must bring One Box of clean glove and One Ream Paper only ORIGINAL
DOUBLE A [To be submitted to the Accountant Office]

Clinical equipment’s

Students must bring with them the following clinical equipment’s for their personal use which
will be inspected upon their registration. Compulsory (you can get at the college with
reasonable price)

Clinical mercury thermometer

BP machine

Stethoscope

Clinical touch

Patella hammer

Tourniquet

YVVVVVY

Money for Tuition Fee, Meals, Hostel and Accommodation should be made through the bank
accounts below with two installments or once per year and the original pay in slip with the name
of student to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to
non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: NMB Account Name: SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE
Account Number: 31603500011
Bank: CRDB Account Name: DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660000

All other charges including money for Health Insurance Fee, Quality Assurance Fee,

Graduation Fee, National Qualifying Examination Fee, Student Identity Card, Student Union Fee
(SHTISO Fee), Registration Fee, and School Uniforms should only be made through the bank
account below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day.
Failure to do so will render to non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: CRDB Account Name: DIOCESE OF GEITA- SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660001

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to
students by hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in
order to avoid unnecessary inconveniences.

A

{ L\/U\/L : | :
PRGERALD P. YUBAHA
PRINCIPAL
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CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INTITUTE

P.0.Box 3,

Sengerema, Mwanza,

Tel: +255 028-2590008
Email: sengeremahtil8 @gmail.com
Web site: www.shti.ac.tz

STUDENT NAME ...t

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024/2025

ACADEMIC YEAR.

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

DESCRIPTION FIRST YEAR NTA LEVEL 4
15T SEMESTER 2NP SEMESTER

1% Installment | 2" installment | 3 Installment | 4™ installment

(October) (December) (April) (June)
Tuition fee 4875,00/= 487,500/= 487,500/= 487,500/=
Meal 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/=
Hostel accommodation 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/=
TOTAL 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
Other charges in Tshs
Health insurance fee 51,000/=
NACTVET Quality assurance fee | 15,000/=
Graduation fee 20,000/=
National qualifying exam fee 150,000/=
Student identity card 10,000/=
Students’ union fee 25,000/=
Registration fee 50,000/=
School uniform fee 140,000/=
Subtotal for other charges 461,000/=
TOTAL Per Installment 1,311,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
TOTAL PER SEMESTER 2,161,000/= 1,700,000/=

USD 1,035.46 USD 684.35

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 3,861,000/=

USD 1,719.81
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Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay 51,000/= instead during
reporting come with your insurance card and submit to Admission officers for verification. In
order to pay Health insurance fee, the student must have National Identification Number (NIDA)
If the student haven’t NIDA number don’t pay the insurance fee, the parent/guardian will
guarantee the treatment cost for whole time of studies.

Field

On the reporting day during second semester, guardian or sponsor must pay field fee of Tshs
200,000/= on which Tshs 150,000/= should be paid to school account and Tshs 50,000/= to
students for field expenses

Other requirements

The students must bring One Box of clean glove and One Ream Paper only ORIGINAL
DOUBLE A [To be submitted to the Accountant Office]

Money for Tuition Fee, Meals, Hostel and Accommodation should be made through the bank
accounts below in one or two installment per year and the original pay in slip with student
name to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to non-
registration for the new academic year.

Bank: NMB

Account Name: SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE
Account Number: 31603500011

Bank: CRDB

Account Name: DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660000

All other charges including money for Health Insurance Fee, Quality Assurance Fee,

Graduation Fee, National Qualifying Examination Fee, Student Identity Card, Student Union Fee
(SHTISO Fee), Registration Fee, and School Uniforms should only be made through the bank
account below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day.
Failure to do so will render to non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: CRDB

Account Name: DIOCESE OF - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660001

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to
students by hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in
order to avoid unnecessary inconveniences.

A

(‘iL//_ ‘ ‘).
DR GERALD P. YUBAHA
PRINCIPAL
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CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INTITUTE

P.0.Box 3,

Sengerema, Mwanza,

Tel: +255 028-2590008
Email: sengeremahti18 @gmail.com
Web site: www.shti.ac.tz

STUDENT NAME ...

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024/2025

ACADEMIC YEAR.

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN DIAGNOSTIC RADIOGRAPHY

DESCRIPTION FIRST YEAR NTA LEVEL 4
15T SEMESTER 2NP SEMESTER

1% Installment | 2" installment | 3 Installment | 4™ installment

(October) (December) (April) (June)
Tuition fee 4875,00/= 487,500/= 487,500/= 487,500/=
Meal 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/=
Hostel accommodation 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/=
TOTAL 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
Other charges in Tshs
Health insurance fee 51,000/=
NACTVET Quality assurance fee | 15,000/=
Graduation fee 20,000/=
National qualifying exam fee 150,000/=
Student identity card 10,000/=
Students’ union fee 25,000/=
Registration fee 50,000/=
School uniform fee 140,000/=
Subtotal for other charges 461,000/=
TOTAL Per Installment 1,311,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/= 850,000/=
TOTAL PER SEMESTER 2,161,000/= 1,700,000/=

USD 1,035.46 USD 684.35

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 3,861,000/=

USD 1,719.81
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Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay 51,000/= instead during
reporting come with your insurance card and submit to Admission officers for verification. In
order to pay Health insurance fee, the student must have National Identification Number (NIDA)
If the student haven’t NIDA number don’t pay the insurance fee, the parent/guardian will
guarantee the treatment cost for whole time of studies.

Field

On the reporting day during second semester, guardian or sponsor must pay field fee of Tshs
200,000/= on which Tshs 150,000/= should be paid to school account and Tshs 50,000/= to
students for field expenses

Other requirements

The students must bring One Box of clean glove and One Ream Paper only ORIGINAL
DOUBLE A [To be submitted to the Accountant Office]

Money for Tuition Fee, Meals, Hostel and Accommodation should be made through the bank
accounts below in one or two installment per year and the original pay in slip with student
name to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to non-
registration for the new academic year.

Bank: NMB

Account Name: SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE
Account Number: 31603500011

Bank: CRDB

Account Name: DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660000

All other charges including money for Health Insurance Fee, Quality Assurance Fee,

Graduation Fee, National Qualifying Examination Fee, Student Identity Card, Student Union Fee
(SHTISO Fee), Registration Fee, and School Uniforms should only be made through the bank
account below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day.
Failure to do so will render to non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: CRDB

Account Name: DIOCESE OF - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660001

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to
students by hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in
order to avoid unnecessary inconveniences.

A

,/“Lig‘”
&Nt

DR GERALD P. YUBAHA
PRINGIPAL
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CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INTITUTE

P.0.Box 3,

Sengerema, Mwanza,

Tel: +255 028-2590008
Email: sengeremahti18 @gmail.com
Web site: www.shtiac.tz

STUDENT NAME ...t ADRESS ...

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024/2025

ACADEMIC YEAR.

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN SOCIAL WORK

DESCRIPTION FIRST YEAR NTA LEVEL 4
15T SEMESTER 2NP SEMESTER

1% Installment | 2" Installment | 3" Installment | 4™ Installment

(October) (December) (April) (June)
Tuition fee 300,000/= 300,000/= 300,000/= 300,000/=
Meal 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/= 250,000/=
Hostel accommodation 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/= 112,500/=
TOTAL 662,500/= 662,500/= 662,500/= 662,500/=
Other charges in Tshs
Health insurance fee 51,000/=
NACTVET Quality assurance fee | 15,000/=
Graduation fee 20,000/=
National qualifying exam fee 150,000/=
Student identity card 10,000/=
Students’ union fee 25,000/=
Registration fee 50,000/=
School uniform fee 100,000/=
Subtotal for other charges 421,000/=
Total per Installment 1,083,500/= 662,500/= 662,500/= 662,500/=
TOTAL PER SEMESTER 1,746,000/= 1,325,000/=

USD 1,035.46 USD 684.35
GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 3,071,000/=

USD 1,719.81

Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay 51,000/= instead during
reporting come with your insurance card and submit to Admission officers for verification. In
order to pay Health insurance fee, the student must have National Identification Number (NIDA)
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If the student haven’t NIDA number don’t pay the insurance fee, the parent/guardian will
guarantee the treatment cost for whole time of studies.

Field

On the reporting day during second semester, guardian or sponsor must pay field fee of Tshs
200,000/= on which Tshs 150,000/= should be paid to school account and Tshs 50,000/= to
students for field expenses

Other requirements

The students must bring TWO Boxes of clean gloves and Two Ream Paper only ORIGINAL
DOUBLE A [To be submitted to the Accountant Office]

Money for Tuition Fee, Meals, Hostel and Accommodation should be made through the bank
accounts below in one or two installment per year and the original pay in slip with student
name to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to non-
registration for the new academic year.

Bank: NMB

Account Name: SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE
Account Number: 31603500011

Bank: CRDB

Account Name: DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660000

All other charges including money for Health Insurance Fee, Quality Assurance Fee,

Graduation Fee, National Qualifying Examination Fee, Student Identity Card, Student Union Fee
(SHTISO Fee), Registration Fee, and School Uniforms should only be made through the bank
account below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to the accountant on the reporting day.
Failure to do so will render to non-registration for the new academic year.

Bank: CRDB

Account Name: DIOCESE OF - SHTI

Account Number: 0150409660001

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to
students by hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in
order to avoid unnecessary inconveniences.

DR GERALD P. YUBAHA
PRINGIPAL
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